Data Sheet
January  2005, Rev 1.1
ML696201 / ML69Q6203
32-Bit ARM946E™ RISC Based Microcontroller
DESCRIPTION
The Oki ML696201/ML69Q6203 microcontrollers are
system LSI suitable for portable USB high-speed stor-
age devices based on the ARM946E™, ARM’s

V16 GNDIO W16 RESET_N/- Y16 NC AA16 NC
V17 GNDIO W17 GNDIO Y17 GNDIO AA17 NC
V18 NC W18 NC Y18 NC AA18 FIQ_N
V19 NC W19 NC Y19 NC AA19 NC
V20 NC W20 NC Y20 NC AA20 NC
V21 NC W21 NC Y21 NC AA21 NC
List of Pins  (Cont.)
BGA Pin Symbol BGA Pin Symbol BGA Pin Symbol BGA Pin Symbol
Oki Semiconductor  •  7 January 2005, Rev 1.1
ML696201 / ML69Q6203 Pin Assignment Definitions and Functions
 Pin Description
Symbol I/O Description
Primary/
Secondary
System
OSC32K0 I 32-kHz oscillation input —
OSC32K1B O 32-kHz oscillation output —
OSC48M0 I 48-MHz oscillation input —
OSC48M1B O 48-MHz oscillation output —
OSC11M0 I 11-MHz oscillation input —
OSC11M1B O 11-MHz oscillation output —
RESET_N I System Reset (Active-Low) —
Mode
BOOT[1:0] I Controls boot devices —
EXTBUS I Switches between external bus pin and GPIO. —